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IOWA Attachment 4~11-A 

STANDARDS FOR INSTITUTIONS 

Standards for public and private institutions serving Medicaid recipients in Iowa 
are found in the following sections of the Iowa Code and the Iowa Administrative 
Code: 

Iowa Code 

Chapter 135 

Chapter 135B 

Chapter 135C 

Chapter 218 

Chapter 222 

Chapter 226 

Chapter 229 

State Department of Health 

Licensure and Regulation of Hospitals 

Health Care Facilities 

Government of Institutions Under Department of Human Services 

Mentally Retarded Persons 

State Mental Health Institutes 

Hospitalization of Mentally Ill Persons 

Iowa Administrative Code 

441--28 

441--79 

441--81 

441--82 

441--85 

481--41 

481--50 

481--56 

481--58 

481--59 

481--61 

481--64 

641--51 

641--202 

641--203 

641--204 

TN/I MS-89-19 
Supersedes 
TN/I MS-86-31 

Policies for All Institutions 

Other Policies Relating to Providers of Medical and Remedial Care 

Intermediate Care Facilities 

Intermediate Care Facilities for the Mentally Retarded 

Inpatient Psychiatric Services for Individuals Age 65 and Over 
and Under Age 21 

Psychiatric Medical Institutions for Children 

Health Care Facilities Administration 

Fining and Citation 

Intermediate Care Facilities 

Skilled Nursing Facilities 

Minimum Physical Standards for Intermediate Care Facilities and 
Skilled Nursing Facilities 

Intermediate Care Facilities for the Mentally Retarded 

Hospitals 

Certificate of Need Program 

Standards for Certificate of Need Review 

Unifonn Reporting Requirements 
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