STANDARDS FOR INSTITUTIONS

Standards for public and private institutions serving Medicaid recipients in Iowa are found in the following sections of the Iowa Code and the Iowa Administrative Code:

Iowa Code

Chapter 135	State Department of Health
Chapter 135B	Licensure and Regulation of Hospitals
Chapter 135C	Health Care Facilities
Chapter 218	Government of Institutions Under Department of Human Services
Chapter 222	Mentally Retarded Persons
Chapter 226	State Mental Health Institutes
Chapter 229	Hospitalization of Mentally Ill Persons

Iowa Administrative Code

44128	Policies for All Institutions
44179	Other Policies Relating to Providers of Medical and Remedial Care
44181	Intermediate Care Facilities
44182	Intermediate Care Facilities for the Mentally Retarded
44185	Inpatient Psychiatric Services for Individuals Age 65 and Over and Under Age 21
48141	Psychiatric Medical Institutions for Children
48150	Health Care Facilities Administration
48156	Fining and Citation
48158	Intermediate Care Facilities
48159	Skilled Nursing Facilities
48161	Minimum Physical Standards for Intermediate Care Facilities and Skilled Nursing Facilities
48164	Intermediate Care Facilities for the Mentally Retarded
641 51	Hospitals
641202	Certificate of Need Program
641203	Standards for Certificate of Need Review
641204	Uniform Reporting Requirements

TN# MS-89-19 Supersedes TN# MS-86-31

7/1/89 Effective____ _____ Approved____

